DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 1995
February, 2023 − Rev. 35
1 Publication Order Number:
LP2950/D
Voltage Regulator - Low
Power Low, Dropout

See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 16 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
100yb
新建图章
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
2
DEVICE INFORMATION
Package
Output Voltage
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range3.0 V 3.3 V 5.0 V Adjustable
TO−92
Suffix Z
LP2950ACZ−3.0G LP2950ACZ−3.3G LP2950ACZ−5.0G
Not Available TA = −40° to +125°C
LP2950ACZ−3.0RAG LP2950ACZ−3.3RAG LP2950ACZ−5.0RAG
LP2950CZ−3.0G LP2950CZ−3.3G LP2950CZ−5.0G
LP2950CZ−3.0RAG LP2950CZ−3.3RAG
LP2950CZ−5.0RAG
LP2950CZ−5.0RPG
DPAK
Suffix DT LP2950CDT−3.0RKG
LP2950ACDT−3.3RG LP2950ACDT−5.0G
Not Available TA = −40° to +125°C
LP2950CDT−3.3G LP2950ACDT−5RKG
LP2950CDT−3.3RKG
LP2950CDT−5.0G
LP2950CDT−5.0RKG
SOIC−8
Suffix D
LP2951ACD−3.0R2G LP2951ACD−3.3R2G LP2951ACDR2G LP2951ACDR2G
TA = −40° to +125°C
LP2951CD−3.0R2G
LP2951CD−3.3R2G LP2951CDR2G LP2951CDR2G
NCV2951ACD−3.3R2G*
NCV2951ACDR2G* NCV2951ACDR2G*
NCV2951CDR2G* NCV2951CDR2G*
Micro8
Suffix DM LP2951ACDM−3.0RG LP2951ACDM−3.3RG
LP2951ACDMR2G LP2951ACDMR2G
TA = −40° to +125°CLP2951CDMR2G LP2951CDMR2G
NCV2951ACDMR2G* NCV2951ACDMR2G*
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and
PPAP Capable.
LP2950Cx−xx / LP2951Cxx−xx / NCV2951Cx−xx 1% Output Voltage Precision at TA = 25°C

14
ORDERING INFORMATION (LP2950)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
LP2950CZ−3.0G 3.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.0RAG 3.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.0G 3.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.0RAG 3.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−3.3G 3.3 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.3RAG 3.3 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.3G 3.3 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.3RAG 3.3 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−5.0G 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−5.0RAG 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−5.0RPG 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Ammo Pack
LP2950ACZ−5.0G 5.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−5.0RAG 5.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.0RKG 3.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.3G 3.3 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−3.3RKG 3.3 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−3.3RG 3.3 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−5.0G 5.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)

15
ORDERING INFORMATION (LP2951)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
LP2951CD−3.0R2G 3.0 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.0R2G 3.0 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CD−3.3R2G 3.3 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.3G 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACD−3.3R2G 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDG 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951CDR2G 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDG 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACDR2G 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDM−3.0RG 3.0 0.5 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDM−3.3RG 3.3 0.5 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDMR2G 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDMR2G 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ORDERING INFORMATION (NCV2951)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
NCV2951ACD3.3R2G* 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951ACDR2G* 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951CDR2G* 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951ACDMR2G* 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
16
xx = 3.0, 3.3, or 5.0
y = 3 or 5
yy = 30, 33, or 50
z = A or C
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MARKING DIAGRAMS
2950
CZ−xx
ALYW
TO−92
CASE 029
*
*This marking diagram also applies to NCV2951.
*
50−yG
ALYWW
50A−yG